

SUPPORT MESSAGE BY

## YBHG. DATO' Ts. DR HAJI AMIRUDIN BIN ABDUL WAHAB FASC CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER CYBERSECURITY MALAYSIA



I am delighted to express my full support for the CyberDSA 2025 exhibition, set to take place from 30 September to 2 October 2025 at the Malaysia International Trade and Exhibition Centre (MITEC), Kuala Lumpur. This event marks a significant opportunity for the cybersecurity community to showcase innovations, exchange insights, and foster collaborations essential to advancing our digital security landscape.

As we prepare for CyberDSA 2025, I am reminded of the challenges and advancements we've faced this year. Cyber threats are becoming increasingly sophisticated, and our growing reliance on digital technology leaves no one immune. From the misuse of AI to the rising boldness of cybercriminals, the landscape is evolving rapidly, and we must stay vigilant to stay ahead.

CyberDSA 2025 presents an opportunity to strengthen our defences and foster the collaborations needed to combat emerging threats. This event will bring together experts from various sectors, offering a platform to share the latest technologies, insights, and strategies in cybersecurity. Through these partnerships and collective efforts, we can protect our national critical assets and sensitive information in an increasingly complex digital landscape.

As Malaysia's leading technical cybersecurity agency, CyberSecurity Malaysia is dedicated to driving this change. We are eager to continue working with industry leaders, government entities, and all stakeholders to build a more resilient digital ecosystem. Together, we will strengthen Malaysia's position at the forefront of cybersecurity excellence. The exchange of knowledge and experiences at CyberDSA 2025 will undoubtedly be pivotal in shaping the future of cybersecurity practices and technologies.

I look forward to witnessing the impactful discussions, innovative solutions, and collaborative spirit that will emerge from this prestigious exhibition. CyberSecurity Malaysia is committed to supporting initiatives that strengthen our national and global cybersecurity posture, and we are honoured to be a part of this milestone event.



V06-03A-05, Signature 2, Sunway Velocity, Lingkaran SV, Cheras, 55100 Kuala Lumpur T: +603-2702 7700 E: info@aeroseaexhibitions.com W: www.cyberdsa.com